Visit  www.rmspl.com.au   for the latest product information.
Due to RMS continuous product improvement policy this information is subject to change without notice. Alpha_AR/Iss. R/29/08/11 - 1/11
Features
 Rugged modular construction
 High reliability double action
contacts for high operate
speed and low bounce
 5 or 12 heavy duty contact

reset. This option is not available on the AR25 version.
AR – Auxiliary Relays
MODEL DESIGNATION
Alpha AR models:
AR5  Five Contact Version
4 N/O make (M) contacts plus 1 N/C break (B) contact
Alternative contact arrangements from 5M+0B to 1M+4B can be
specified in the ordering information section. Contact terminal
assignments are defined in table 2.
AR12 Twelve Contact Version
8 N/O make (M) contacts plus 4 N/C break (B) contacts
Alternative contact arrangements from 06M+06B to 12M+00B can
be specified in the ordering information section. Contact terminal
assignments are defined in table 1.
AR25  Two Element Version with Five Contacts per Element
4 N/O make (M) contacts plus 1 N/C break (B) contacts for each
of the two relay elements.
Alternative contact arrangements from 5M+0B to 1M+4B can be
specified in the ordering information section. Contact terminal
assignments are defined in table 2.
OPERATING BURDEN
Average burden during pick up at nominal
Operate coil: <5W at nominal voltage per element
 +1 W for LED per element
 +1 W for counter where fitted
Reset coil: <40 W per element
OPERATED BURDEN (Burden after pick up at nominal)
Self reset relays: <5W at nominal voltage per element
 +1 W for LED per element
 +1 W for counter where fitted
Latching relays: 32V DC <0.12W
 48V DC <0.18W
 110V DC <0.40W
 125V DC <0.45W
 220V DC <1.80W
 240V DC <0.88W
 250V DC <0.90W
 +1 W for electrical reset interlock
 +1 W for LED and or counter option
Reset coils: Zero
OPERATING VOLTAGE
70% to 120% of nominal rated DC operating voltage
80% to 110% of nominal for AC option - Refer ordering code
section.
For 30/32 V DC specified nominal voltages the operating range is
70% of the lower rating and 120% of the higher rating.
RESET VOLTAGE
Self reset relays will reset at not less than 5% of nominal rated
operate voltage. Reset typically occurs at 10% of nominal.
THERMAL RATING
All operate and reset circuits are designed to withstand
continuous application of 120% of the nominal rated DC operating
voltage.
INSTANTANEOUS OPERATING TIME
Less than 35 ms (Typically 30 ms)
Visit  www.rmspl.com.au   for the latest product information.
Due to RMS continuous product improvement policy this information is subject to change without notice. Alpha_AR/Iss. R/29/08/11 - 5/11
Flag Indicators
The Alpha AR relay offers two types of mechanical flags. These
consist of a high visibility; solid, day glow orange indicator which
become visible on energisation of the relay coil. The relay can be
ordered with either, both or no flags fitted. Reverse acting flags
are also available.
Note: There is no impact on the contact operate speed or relay
performance when these flags are fitted.
ARMATURE FLAG
The armature flag is connected to the relay armature and
therefore always indicates the position of the contacts. The